
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2072

ANSWERED ON 23.12.2022


ELEVATED RAILWAY TRACKS


2072 SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) how many elevated railway tracks have been planned for the next five years;


(b) the details of routes, cost estimates and schedule etc;


(c) how many elevated railway corridors are in operation at present in the country;


(d) the details of routes, distance in kilometers etc.; and


(e) whether the height of the elevated corridors is same at all places or the same varies from place to place, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2072 BY SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA

ON 23.12.2022 REGARDING ELEVATED RAILWAY TRACKS


(a) to (e): Construction of elevated railway tracks/corridor is planned on case to case basis depending upon various factors such as site conditions, availability of land, terrain, encroachment along the alignment, density of built up area etc. Presently, 211 surveys for New Lines across Indian Railways including elevated railway track/corridor having a total length of 19,307 km have been taken up and are in different stages of progress in Indian Railways.


As on 01.04.2022, across Indian Railways, 183 New line projects of total length 20,937 Km including elevated railway track/corridor, costing approx. `4.0 lakh crore are in different stages of planning/sanction/execution, out of which 2,831 Km length has been commissioned and an expenditure of approx. `1.13 lakh crore has been incurred upto March, 2022.


Zone-wise details of all ongoing Railway Projects including cost, expenditure and outlay are made available in public domain on Indian Railways website i.e. www.indianrailways.gov.in>

Ministry of Railways> Railway Board> about Indian Railways> Railway Board Directorates>

Finance (Budget)> Rail Budget/Pink Book (year)> Railway-wise Works, Machinery and Rolling Stock Programme (RSP).

Presently, two elevated railway corridors of Kolkata Metro are operational. The details are as under:

S.No. Name of Corridor Length (km)

1. Dumdum-Belgachia (1.10 km), Dakshineshwar-Dumdum (6.38 km),

Mahanayak Uttam Kumar-Kavi Subhas (8.16 km) part of the North-South

Corridor.

 15.64

2. East West Corridor (Salt Lake Sec V-Salt Lake Stadium)   5.80


The height of elevated railway tracks/corridors varies from place to place depending on site conditions, obligatory points etc.


******
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